

## **City Commission Agenda Item**

Meeting Date: March 5, 2024

From: Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk

Item: City Board Appointment – Teresa Wedman to Northwest

**Community Board** 

**Purpose:** Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's appointment of Teresa Wedman to the Northwest Community

Center Advisory Board.

## **Background:**

Teresa Wedman has expressed an interest in serving on this board. Native to Arkansas City, Teresa serves our community as a Case Manager with Four County Mental Health.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Teresa Wedman to the Northwest Community Center Advisory Board.

## **Commission Options:**

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

## Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager